

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 4661/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2005 in CMWP No.73931/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHILATA CHAUHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Sahadev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ed On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the petition is adjourn

ial with permission to file an appropriate application amending the spec
leave

petition.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar