

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 647 OF 2005

ASIF KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1155 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13513 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 219 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 239 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 240 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2610 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 279 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. K.K. Mohan appearing for the  
petitioner states that they do not want to file rejoinder  
affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2