

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 647 OF 2005

ASIF KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Special Leave Petition (C) No.219 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.239 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.240 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.279 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.1155 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption

from filing O.T. and office report)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.2610 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Special Leave Petition (C) No.13513 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Sahadev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr. A.K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Writ Petition (C) No.647/2005:

The questions sought to be raised in this petition are no longer

required to be examined in the light of the Constitution Bench decision in

Kishansing Tomar Vs. Municipal Corporation, Ahmedabad, (2006) 10

SCALE 438. The provisions of the amendment Act under challenge shall

have to be read now in the light of the Constitution Bench decision.

For the present, the question is only academic. Liberty is, however, reserved for the petitioners to approach the Court later if need be. The writ petition is accordingly disposed of.

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.219, 239, 240, 279, 1155, 2610 & 13513 of 2006:

The special leave petitions are disposed of in the light of the

Constitution Bench decision in Kishansing Tomar Vs. Municipal Corporation, Ahmedabad, (2006) 10 SCALE 438.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar